

BANE BERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,
PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET WATER

Project: MAIN

PEBBLE CREEK ROAD, HOLBROOK TO
BANE BERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,

Location: PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 735,000.00	Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell StouxFalls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC PO Box 646 Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57118-6490 Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 2,484,242.00	Address: Street	Address: PO Box 646	Address: PO Box 86490
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57118-6490
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 77,772.37	\$ 77,772.37
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH	1.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	703.2	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,637.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,395.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	31.0	\$ 7.70	\$ 238.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,302.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SOYD	4956.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,868.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,780.00
6	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SOYD	126.8	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,043.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,141.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,268.00
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SOYD	167.9	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,854.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,007.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,679.00
8	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$ 742.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
9	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	EACH	4.0	\$ 371.80	\$ 1,487.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EACH	10.0	\$ 223.30	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	110.1970	Remove Watermain	FT	2468.6	\$ 7.70	\$ 19,008.22	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,874.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,217.40
12	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	2720.1	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,984.22	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,800.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,800.25
13	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	330.6	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,148.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,479.50	\$ 8.27	\$ 2,734.06
14	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1272.0	\$ 15.50	\$ 19,716.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,532.00
15	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	CUYD	300.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00
16	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CUYD	404.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,474.00
17	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGAL	10.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	1.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
19	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	44.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 784.96
20	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	3705.0	\$ 17.25	\$ 63,911.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 70,395.00	\$ 20.22	\$ 74,915.10
21	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-28	TON	1988.0	\$ 82.00	\$ 163,016.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 168,980.00	\$ 89.22	\$ 177,369.36
22	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	TON	15.0	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 130.86	\$ 1,962.90
23	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SOYD	3966.5	\$ 5.40	\$ 21,419.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,882.75	\$ 3.38	\$ 13,406.77
24	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SOYD	49.9	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,567.85	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,241.50	\$ 77.33	\$ 3,858.77
25	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SOYD	109.5	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,402.50	\$ 95.17	\$ 10,421.12
26	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	534.5	\$ 24.75	\$ 13,228.88	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,638.50	\$ 26.77	\$ 14,308.57
27	650.8000	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	SOYD	69.9	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,151.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,640.50	\$ 95.17	\$ 6,652.38
28	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SOFT	975.0	\$ 5.80	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,093.75
29	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SOFT	823.4	\$ 9.90	\$ 8,151.66	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,468.00	\$ 10.71	\$ 8,818.61
30	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SOFT	128.0	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 47.59	\$ 6,091.52
31	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SOYD	10.3	\$ 71.50	\$ 736.45	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 77.33	\$ 796.50
32	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	2.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 356.90	\$ 713.80
33	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SOYD	2424.0	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,211.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 7,150.80
34	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	11.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 214.14	\$ 2,355.54
35	634.0110	Traffic Control	SOFT	199.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 437.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 497.50	\$ 2.38	\$ 473.62
36	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,877.57	\$ 4,877.57
37	634.0285	Type III Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	15.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 95.17	\$ 1,427.55
38	SPECIAL	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	150.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,785.00
39	SPECIAL	Temporary Curb Ramp	EACH	2.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 237.93	\$ 475.86
40	SPECIAL	4" Non-Perforated PVC Drainage Pipe	FT	65.0	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00
41	SPECIAL	6" Non-Perforated PVC Drainage Pipe	FT	200.0	\$ 20.90	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,700.00
42	SPECIAL	Sump Pump Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 983.20	\$ 983.20
43	680.2502	Crushed Rock	TON	60.0	\$ 37.40	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Drop Inlet	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	SPECIAL	Sump Pump Service Stub Out	EACH	4.0	\$ 520.30	\$ 2,081.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00
46	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	46.0	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,366.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00
47	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	2412.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 79,596.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 132,660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,600.00
48	900.0400	Valve Box	FT	1.0	\$ 223.30	\$ 223.30	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
49	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve With Box	EACH	4.0	\$ 1,336.50	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
50	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve With Box	EACH	7.0	\$ 1,930.50	\$ 13,513.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00
51	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25 Degree	EACH	2.0	\$ 267.30	\$ 534.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
52	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 22.5 Degree	EACH	11.0	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
53	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EACH	3.0	\$ 282.70	\$ 848.10	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
54	900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	EACH	1.0	\$ 415.80	\$ 415.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
55	900.0704	8" X 6" MJ Tee	EACH	5.0	\$ 371.80	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
56	900.0905	8" X 8" MJ Cross	EACH	1.0	\$ 520.30	\$ 520.30	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
57	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	EACH	1.0	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
58	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EACH	4.0	\$ 342.10	\$ 1,368.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
59	900.1401	8" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	16.0	\$ 74.80	\$ 1,196.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00
60	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	69.0	\$ 111.10	\$ 7,665.90	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00
61	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EACH	4.0	\$ 4,009.50	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
62	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	EACH	3.0	\$ 4,009.50	\$ 12,028.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
63	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	EACH	44.0	\$ 267.30	\$ 11,761.20	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00
64	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	EACH	1.0	\$ 742.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
65	900.1750	Connect to Existing Watermain	EACH	1.0	\$ 742.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
66	900.1751	Cut And Tie To Existing Watermain	EACH	5.0	\$ 1,114.30	\$ 5,571.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
67	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	EACH	44.0	\$ 742.50	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
68	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	EACH	44.0	\$ 742.50	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00
69	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	46.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 404.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 276.00
70	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	2412.0	\$ 9.90	\$ 23,878.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,708.00
71	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	FT	24.0	\$ 134.20	\$ 3,220.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
72	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	24.0	\$ 15.40	\$ 369.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
73	950.3002	8" X 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	EACH	1.0	\$ 371.80	\$ 371.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
74	950.3103	8" Sewer Couplings	EACH	6.0	\$ 118.80	\$ 712.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
75	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	EACH	1.0	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
76	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	EACH	4.0	\$ 140.80	\$ 563.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
77	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	EACH	1.0	\$ 520.30	\$ 520.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
78	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	FT	4.0	\$ 134.20	\$ 536.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00

BANE BERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,
PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET WATER

Project: MAIN

PEBBLE CREEK ROAD, HOLBROOK TO
BANE BERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,

Location: PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 735,000.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC PO Box 646 Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57118-6490 Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309	Budget: \$ 2,484,242.00	Address: Street	Address: PO Box 646	Address: PO Box 86490
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57118-6490
Phone No.: 605.330.7000	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
79	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
80	950.5300	Manhole Frame And Cover	EACH	1.0	\$ 445.50	\$ 445.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00
81	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	EACH	1.0	\$ 208.30	\$ 208.30	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
82	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	EACH	1.0	\$ 256.30	\$ 256.30	\$ 314.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
83	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EACH	1.0	\$ 742.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
84	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	5.0	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
85	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	3.0	\$ 297.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
86	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	26.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 463.84
87	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	94.0	\$ 30.80	\$ 2,895.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00
88	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	23.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 202.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 218.96
89	731.1000	Fertilizing	LB	22.0	\$ 0.70	\$ 15.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 0.71	\$ 15.62
90	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	433.0	\$ 0.10	\$ 43.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 216.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 25.98
91	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 118.97	\$ 118.97
92	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,784.48	\$ 178.45
93	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	ACRE	0.1	\$ 330.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 594.83	\$ 59.48
94	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	8.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.17	\$ 761.36
95	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	15.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
96	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	5.0	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
97	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.0	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
98	735.4000	Tree Trimming	EACH	3.0	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 771,475.64	Total Bid	\$ 888,888.00	Total Bid	\$ 899,999.99
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

BANEBERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,
PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET WATER

Project: MAIN

PEBBLE CREEK ROAD, HOLBROOK TO
BANEBERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,

Location: PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 735,000.00

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th St.

Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Budget: \$ 2,484,242.00

Address: N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103

Letting Date: 03/26/20

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.330.7000

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 192,160.00	\$ 192,160.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	703.2	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,516.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	31.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 186.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	4956.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,780.00
6	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	126.8	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,014.40
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	167.9	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,007.40
8	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	EACH	4.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EACH	10.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	110.1970	Remove Watermain	FT	2468.6	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,874.40
12	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	2720.1	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,968.44
13	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	330.6	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,909.28
14	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1272.0	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,532.00
15	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	300.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CUYD	404.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,232.00
17	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGAL	10.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	1.0	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
19	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	44.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00
20	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	3705.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,100.00
21	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-28	TON	1988.0	\$ 86.25	\$ 171,465.00
22	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	TON	15.0	\$ 172.50	\$ 2,587.50
23	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	3966.5	\$ 4.03	\$ 15,985.00
24	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SQYD	49.9	\$ 86.54	\$ 4,318.35
25	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	109.5	\$ 95.16	\$ 10,420.02
26	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	534.5	\$ 31.40	\$ 16,783.30
27	650.8000	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	SQYD	69.9	\$ 95.16	\$ 6,651.68
28	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	975.0	\$ 13.23	\$ 12,899.25
29	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	823.4	\$ 16.39	\$ 13,495.53
30	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SOFT	128.0	\$ 57.50	\$ 7,360.00
31	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SQYD	10.3	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,776.75
32	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	2.0	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
33	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	2424.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,272.00
34	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	11.0	\$ 279.00	\$ 3,069.00
35	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	199.0	\$ 4.60	\$ 915.40
36	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
37	634.0285	Type III Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	15.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00
38	SPECIAL	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	150.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50
39	SPECIAL	Temporary Curb Ramp	EACH	2.0	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
40	SPECIAL	4" Non-Perforated PVC Drainage Pipe	FT	65.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
41	SPECIAL	6" Non-Perforated PVC Drainage Pipe	FT	200.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
42	SPECIAL	Sump Pump Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$ 976.00	\$ 976.00
43	680.2502	Crushed Rock	TON	60.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Drop Inlet	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
45	SPECIAL	Sump Pump Service Stub Out	EACH	4.0	\$ 724.00	\$ 2,896.00
46	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	46.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00
47	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	2412.0	\$ 46.00	\$ 110,952.00
48	900.0400	Valve Box	EACH	1.0	\$ 308.00	\$ 308.00
49	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve With Box	EACH	4.0	\$ 1,091.00	\$ 4,364.00
50	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve With Box	EACH	7.0	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 10,269.00
51	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25 Degree	EACH	2.0	\$ 309.00	\$ 618.00
52	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 22.5 Degree	EACH	11.0	\$ 329.00	\$ 3,619.00
53	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EACH	3.0	\$ 318.00	\$ 954.00
54	900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	EACH	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
55	900.0704	8" X 6" MJ Tee	EACH	5.0	\$ 476.00	\$ 2,380.00
56	900.0905	8" X 8" MJ Cross	EACH	1.0	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
57	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	EACH	1.0	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00
58	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EACH	4.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 1,208.00
59	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	16.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 832.00
60	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	EACH	69.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,485.00
61	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EACH	4.0	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 12,832.00
62	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	EACH	3.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
63	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	EACH	44.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00
64	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
65	900.1750	Connect to Existing Watermain	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
66	900.1751	Cut And Tie To Existing Watermain	EACH	5.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
67	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	EACH	44.0	\$ 473.00	\$ 20,812.00
68	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	EACH	44.0	\$ 605.00	\$ 26,620.00
69	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	46.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 230.00
70	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	2412.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,472.00
71	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	FT	24.0	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,376.00
72	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	24.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
73	950.3002	8" X 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	EACH	1.0	\$ 707.00	\$ 707.00
74	950.3103	8" Sewer Couplings	EACH	6.0	\$ 311.00	\$ 1,866.00
75	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	EACH	1.0	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 5,088.00
76	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	EACH	4.0	\$ 176.00	\$ 704.00
77	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 1,669.00
78	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	FT	4.0	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00

BANEBERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,
PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET WATER

Project: MAIN

PEBBLE CREEK ROAD, HOLBROOK TO
BANEBERRY AVENUE AND DREXEL DRIVE,

Location: PEBBLE CREEK ROAD TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 735,000.00

First Rate
Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th St.

Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Budget: \$ 2,484,242.00

Address: N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
Phone No.: 605.330.7000

Letting Date: 03/26/20
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
79	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
80	950.5300	Manhole Frame And Cover	EACH	1.0	\$ 537.00	\$ 537.00
81	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	EACH	1.0	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
82	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	EACH	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
83	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EACH	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
84	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	5.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
85	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
86	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	26.0	\$ 17.25	\$ 448.50
87	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	94.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00
88	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	23.0	\$ 9.20	\$ 211.60
89	731.1000	Fertilizing	LB	22.0	\$ 0.69	\$ 15.18
90	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	433.0	\$ 0.06	\$ 25.98
91	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
92	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 172.50
93	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	ACRE	0.1	\$ 575.00	\$ 57.50
94	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	8.0	\$ 92.00	\$ 736.00
95	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	15.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
96	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	5.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
97	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
98	735.4000	Tree Trimming	EACH	3.0	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 947,873.45